~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airports

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
October 2018

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2018 2017 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 62,072 61,115 1.57%
Air Taxi 7,004 7,106 -1.44%
General Aviation 728 698 4.30%
Military 10 11 -9.09%
Subtotal 69,814 68,930 1.28%
International
Air Carrier 6,000 5,976 0.40%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 75,814 74,906 1.21%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 4,153,014 4,108,585 1.08%
Domestic Off 4,159,062 4,119,400 0.96%
Subtotal 8,312,076 8,227,985 1.02%
International On 465,878 456,777 1.99%
International Off 482,705 470,352 2.63%
Subtotal 948,583 927,129 2.31%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 9,260,659 9,155,114 1.15%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 10,560 11,142 -5.22%
Domestic Off 10,646 10,574 0.68%
Subtotal 21,206 21,715 -2.34%
International On 13,856 14,240 -2.69%
International Off 22,370 22,658 -1.27%
Subtotal 36,226 36,898 -1.82%
Total Freight & Express 57,432 58,613 -2.01%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,570 1,112 41.18%
Domestic Off 1,496 1,293 15.63%
Subtotal 3,066 2,406 27.44%
International On 165 382 -56.92%
International Off 89 33 169.28%
Subtotal 254 416 -38.84%
Total Mail 3,320 2,821 17.68%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 60,752 61,434 -1.11%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

Aeromexico

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0

7,936
127
119,735
361

0
3,080,707
128,577
3,697
33,207
47,349
30,784
0

0

0

0
18,028
80,006
427,813
96,466
0
78,221
0

4,153,014

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0

7,891
127
119,365
351

0
3,086,973
127,867
3,858
33,689
48,725
31,726
0

57

0

0
18,257
79,450
424,097
96,491
0
80,138
0

4,159,062

MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0
15,827
254
239,100
712

0
6,167,680
256,444
7,555
66,896
96,074
62,510
0

57

0

0
36,285
159,456
851,910
192,957
0
158,359
0

8,312,076

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
October 2018

6,014
368,396
5,222
0
5,886
0

0
9,465
4,536
6,638
5,204
0

0
7,813
0
4,581
0

10,723
465,878

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

6,613
8,513
21,355
0

0

0

0
6,382
375,363
5,018
0
5,727
0

0
10,920
4,335
7,330
6,746
0

0
7,124
0
5,157
0

12,122
482,705

TOTAL

11,893
16,803
39,185
0

0

0

0
12,396
743,759
10,240
0
11,613
0

0
20,385
8,871
13,968
11,950
0

0
14,937
0
9,738
0

22,845
948,583

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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11,893
16,803
39,185
15,827
254
239,100
712
12,396
6,911,439
266,684
7,555
78,509
96,074
62,510
20,385
8,928
13,968
11,950
36,285
159,456
866,847
192,957
9,738
158,359
22,845

9,260,659

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.13%
0.18%
0.42%
0.17%
0.00%
2.58%
0.01%
0.13%
74.63%
2.88%
0.08%
0.85%
1.04%
0.68%
0.22%
0.10%
0.15%
0.13%
0.39%
1.72%
9.36%
2.08%
0.11%
1.71%
0.25%

100.00%



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

Envoy Air

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines

Polar Air Cargo Worldwide

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
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(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

INTERNATIONAL
TOTAL ON OFF
0 35 202
0 240 1,580
0 286 316
9 0 0
129 0 0
0 560 785
99 0 0
0 296 655
0 638 677
0 486 992
0 944 956
0 1,050 1,093
0 753 1,334
0 422 560
4,088 3,051 5,745
31 0 0
0 0 0
0 718 901
10,396 19 19
2,120 0 0
0 230 690
0 741 1,553
0 980 1,921
0 394 176
0 960 1,261
0 53 0
724 0 0
0 445 481
0 130 24
82 0 0
3,528 5 1
0 422 447
21,206 13,856 22,370

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA

October 2018

TOTAL

237
1,820
602

0

0
1,346
0

950
1,315
1,478
1,900
2,143
2,087
983
8,796
0

0
1,620
38

0

920
2,294
2,901
569
2,221
53

0

927
154

0

6

869
36,226

TOTAL
FREIGHT

237
1,820
602

9

129
1,346
99
950
1,315
1,478
1,900
2,143
2,087
983
12,883
31

0
1,620
10,435
2,120
920
2,294
2,901
569
2,221
53
724
927
154
82
3,534
869
57,432

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.41%
3.17%
1.05%
0.02%
0.22%
2.34%
0.17%
1.65%
2.29%
2.57%
3.31%
3.73%
3.63%
1.71%
22.43%
0.05%
0.00%
2.82%
18.17%
3.69%
1.60%
3.99%
5.05%
0.99%
3.87%
0.09%
1.26%
1.61%
0.27%
0.14%
6.15%
1.51%
100.00%



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO — Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

October 2018

2018

606,296
71,407
6,247
114
684,064

66,929
750,993

39,582,039
39,629,133
79,211,172

5,271,567
5,366,990
10,638,557

89,849,729

100,003
100,267
200,270

142,403
202,081
344,484

544,754

15,622
15,387
31,009

2,291
712
3,003

34,012

578,767

2017

591,512
75,963
6,618
117
674,210

65,529
739,739

38,489,102
38,494,655
76,983,757

5,082,722
5,189,619
10,272,341

87,256,098

104,242
101,665
205,907

135,277
192,227
327,504

533,412

14,608
15,756
30,363

2,640
195
2,835

33,198
566,610

Change

2.50%
-6.00%
-5.61%
-2.56%

1.46%

2.14%

1.52%

2.84%
2.95%
2.89%

3.72%
3.42%
3.57%

2.97%

-4.07%
-1.38%
-2.74%

5.27%
5.13%
5.18%

2.13%

6.95%
-2.34%
2.13%

-13.23%
265.47%
5.93%

2.45%

2.15%



AIRLINE

Aeromexico

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0

90,630
404
1,129,398
3,514

0

28,848,520
1,197,372
35,648
523,106
465,160
309,696

0

198

0

0

181,953
846,914
4,198,505
943,073

0

807,948

0

39,582,039

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0

88,435
404
1,121,907
3,457

0

28,912,965
1,192,352
36,288
522,521
468,269
314,232

0

510

0

0

182,828
844,780
4,174,272
940,168

0

825,745

0

39,629,133

YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0

179,065
808
2,251,305
6,971

0

57,761,485
2,389,724
71,936
1,045,627
933,429
623,928

0

708

0

0

364,781
1,691,694
8,372,777
1,883,241
0
1,633,693
0

79,211,172

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
October 2018

56,236
4,230,367
76,466
0
45,122
0

0
114,511
44,072
55,849
69,986
0

0
78,408
0
46,946
0
107,765

5,271,567

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

80,906
78,724
193,558
0

0

0

0
57,964
4,310,299
76,280
0
45,808
0

0
114,821
41,937
61,625
75,062
0

0
77,793
0
47,770
0
104,443

5,366,990

TOTAL

161,464
157,393
380,170
0

0

0

0
114,200
8,540,666
152,746
0
90,930
0

0
229,332
86,009
117,474
145,048
0

0
156,201
0
94,716
0
212,208

10,638,557

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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161,464
157,393
380,170
179,065
808
2,251,305
6,971
114,200
66,302,151
2,542,470
71,936
1,136,557
933,429
623,928
229,332
86,717
117,474
145,048
364,781
1,691,694
8,528,978
1,883,241
94,716
1,633,693
212,208

89,849,729

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.18%
0.18%
0.42%
0.20%
0.00%
2.51%
0.01%
0.13%
73.79%
2.83%
0.08%
1.26%
1.04%
0.69%
0.26%
0.10%
0.13%
0.16%
0.41%
1.88%
9.49%
2.10%
0.11%
1.82%
0.24%

100.00%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

October 2018

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF
AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL FREIGHT TOTAL
ABX Air 3,873 4,891 8,764 0 0 0 8,764 1.61%
Air Canada 0 0 0 395 1,322 1,716 1,716 0.32%
Air France 0 0 0 2,561 7,622 10,183 10,183 1.87%
AirBridgeCargo Airlines 0 0 0 3,937 4,031 7,968 7,968 1.46%
Alaska Airlines 9 177 186 0 0 0 186 0.03%
American Airlines 305 808 1,114 0 0 0 1,114 0.20%
Asiana Airlines 0 0 0 5,404 5,116 10,520 10,520 1.93%
Atlas Air 43 240 282 0 0 0 282 0.05%
British Airways 0 0 0 3,034 6,255 9,289 9,289 1.71%
CAL Cargo Airlines 0 0 0 6,853 5,162 12,015 12,015 2.21%
CargoLogicAir 0 0 0 1,793 4,843 6,635 6,635 1.22%
Cargolux Airlines 0 0 0 9,740 12,235 21,975 21,975 4.03%
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 11,777 11,896 23,673 23,673 4.35%
China Airlines 0 0 0 7,939 12,591 20,530 20,530 3.77%
China Cargo Airlines 0 0 0 5,459 7,056 12,515 12,515 2.30%
Delta Air Lines 21,577 20,427 42,004 30,632 51,561 82,193 124,197 22.80%
DHL Express 106 212 319 0 0 0 319 0.06%
Envoy Air dba AA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
EVA Airways 0 0 0 7,298 10,476 17,774 17,774 3.26%
FedEx 46,631 46,056 92,687 143 222 364 93,052 17.08%
Kalitta Air 4,295 5,058 9,353 0 179 179 9,532 1.75%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 2,745 6,245 8,989 8,989 1.65%
Korean Air 0 0 0 8,608 13,708 22,316 22,316 4.10%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 10,865 17,918 28,784 28,784 5.28%
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide 0 0 0 4,259 1,863 6,122 6,122 1.12%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 9,799 12,592 22,391 22,391 4.11%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Singapore Airlines Cargo 0 0 0 658 350 1,008 1,008 0.19%
Southwest Airlines 3,381 3,265 6,646 0 0 0 6,646 1.22%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 4,158 4,032 8,190 8,190 1.50%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 1,072 521 1,593 1,593 0.29%
United Airlines 159 530 689 0 0 0 689 0.13%
United Parcel Service 19,624 18,603 38,227 74 58 131 38,358 7.04%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 3,202 4,230 7,432 7,432 1.36%
TOTAL 100,003 100,267 200,270 142,403 202,081 344,484 544,754 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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